### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
La Cultura Caffe LLC dba Mokarabia-USA		106/23/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	China Mist Tea Company	
Street Address:	7435 East Tierra Buena Lane	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260-1608	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78646702	MOKA LOVING CARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)495-2983

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6022625926

Email: cmcauliffe@jsslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Meis McAuliffe

Address Line 1: 201 East Washington Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Meis McAuliffe
Signature:	/Christine Meis McAuliffe/
Date:	12/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0995

900063777

Total Attachments: 2 source=mokalovingcareassignment#page1.tif source=mokalovingcareassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0996

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

This Assignment is dated to be effective as of June 23, 2005.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, La Cultura de Caffe LLC dba Mokarabia-USA, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and grants to China Mist Tea Company, an Arizona corporation ("Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the mark Moka Loving Care and design (the "Mark"), as shown in Schedule A hereto, along with all associated goodwill and the entire business associated with the Mark. Assignor further assigns any and all applications for or including the Mark as listed in Schedule A. Assignor further assigns all rights of Assignor as a licensor of the Mark and all rights to sue for any acts of infringement of the Mark occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

La Cultura de Caffe LLC dba Mokarabia-USA, an Arizona limited liability company

Name Dan S- huriker

Title: Sare lary of LLC Member

Date of Signing: 12.1.06

## **ASSIGNEE:**

China Mist Tea Company, an Arizona corporation

y No Schue Kaic

Title: Secretary

Date of Signing: 12.1.06

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Federal Application/Registration Number
M#ka-Loving Care	78/646702

3034431\_1.DOC(55493.2)

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 12/01/2006** REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0998